1 MOWBRAY, P
2 ROSS, D
3 MOSS, S
4 ROSS, J

5 MILOVSOROV, N

6 FAIR, A

7 VEITCH, |

8 PYRAH, J

9 STEEL, |
10 GRANT, W

11 CUNNINGHAM, J

12 STRACHAN, M
13 EDWARDS, O
14 KIRKWOOD, B
15 HOPE, R

16 STEWART, G
17 MORRISON, P
18 SHARKEY, D
19 BROWN, G

20 CLYNE, F

21 ROBSON, A
22 MITCHELL, T
23 RENNIE, B

24 MCCUE, K

25 MCQUAID, M
26 ELLACOTT, T
27 O'BRIEN, C
28 STEWART, |
29 VARNEY, K

30 BELL, M

31 CAMPBELL, S
32 RENNET, G
33 ANTHONY, A
34 FARQUHAR, K
35 BLAIKIE, D

36 FLYNN, M

37 MACKAY, E

38 MEEK, C

39 LYALL, K

40 SIMPSON, M
41 WEIR, D

42 BISSETT, S
43 COUPER, G
44 MCDONALD, |
45 MCKAY, H

46 HOUSTON, R
47 MURRAY, S
48 ARNOTT, D
49 MALTMAN, N
50 STEVENSON, J
51 KITCHIN, A
52 BARRIE, G

53 HASKETT, C

HUNTERS BOG T
MIZUNO RACING CLUB
FIFE AC

MIZUNO RACING CLUB
METRO ABERDEEN RC
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
MIZUNO RACING CLUB
HUNTERS BOG T

CITY OF EDINBURGH
EDINBURGH UNIV H&H
FIFE AC

DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
EDINBURGH UNIV H&H
MIZUNO RACING CLUB
CITY OF EDINBURGH
EDINBURGH UNIV H&H
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
METRO ABERDEEN RC
MIZUNO RACING CLUB
FIFE AC

DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
FIFE AC

FALKIRK VICTORIAH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
KWIK FIT COR AAC
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
METRO ABERDEEN RC
EDINBURGH UNIV H&H
MIZUNO RACING CLUB
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
CENTRAL AAC

METRO ABERDEEN RC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
PERTH STRATHTAY H
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
CITY OF EDIN (IND)
ABERDEEN AAC
PERTH STRATHTAY H
KWIK FIT COR AAC
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
FIFE AC

CENTRAL AAC
UNATTACHED

B PITREAVIE AAC
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H

SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
VET (40-44)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)

32.38
33.07
33.18
33.37
33.46
33.50
33.55
34.03
34.17
34.30
34.33
34.43
34.54
34.59
35.02
35.04
35.09
35.16
35.20
35.24
35.27
35.32
35.36
35.37
35.37
35.39
35.41
35.43
35.43
35.49
35.51
35.52
35.52
35.59
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.06
36.12
36.14
36.14
36.19
36.23
36.27
36.29
36.29
36.29
36.31
36.31
36.31
36.35
36.36
36.38



54 ANDERSON, D
55 MCMANUS, B
56 YOUNGSTON, C
57 BRAND, T
58 GUNSTONE, N
59 HUKINS, B
60 MCDONALD, B
61 WRIGHT, D
62 FLAGE, O
63 LAMBIE, J
64 MASOM, S
65 WATSON, C
66 BROWN, R
67 MCGREGOR, D
68 TAYLOR, R
69 MCDONALD, J
70 DAVIES, A
71 HARKNESS, |
72 BROWN, G
73 DOUGLAS, P
74 FARQUHAR, J
75 LAUDER, S
76 COLLIGAN, M
77 TAYLOR, |
78 LAWSON, S
79 GARNER, D
80 BOYNE, F
81 JENNINGS, P
82 RONALD, A
83 DUFF, |
84 LAW, D
85 MARTIN, J
86 MCINNES, H
87 HUNTER, C
88 MCGOVERN, M
89 CLARK, G
90 KERR, S
91 AITKEN, B
92 CRUICKSHANK, B
93 COOK, B
94 DONALDSON, E
95 GOOCH, K
96 HOWIE, B
97 JOHNSTON, M
98 HYND, B
99 HOPE, R
100 LATIMER, S
101 JOHSTON, |
102 AGNEW, J
103 WALL, D
104 HOGG, S
105 MILNE, R
106 RAWLINSON, H

FIFE AC

FIFE AC

METRO ABERDEEN RC
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
ABERDEEN AAC

FMC CARNEGIE AAC
EDINBURGH UNIV H&H
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
B PITREAVIE AAC
HUNTERS BOG T

FIFE AC

METRO ABERDEEN RC
CENTRAL AAC

FIFE AC

HUNTERS BOG T
HADDINGTON ELP
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
B PITREAVIE AAC
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
ABERDEEN AAC
METRO ABERDEEN RC
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
KWIK FIT COR AAC
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
HUNTERS BOG T
GALA HARRIERS

FMC CARNEGIE AAC
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FIFE AC

DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
HUNTERS BOG T

CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
GALA HARRIERS
HADDINGTON ELP
FIFE AC

CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
HUNTERS BOG T
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
ABERDEEN AAC
EDINBURGH UNIV H&H

SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (50-54)
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
JUNIOR

36.39
36.39
36.39
36.42
36.42
36.45
36.45
36.54
36.57
37.01
37.01
37.04
37.06
37.10
37.12
37.14
37.14
37.16
37.16
37.18
37.19
37.19
37.23
37.25
37.27
37.27
37.27
37.27
37.29
37.31
37.31
37.31
37.35
37.37
37.39
37.39
37.54
37.57
37.57
38.03
38.03
38.06
38.06
38.12
38.19
38.22
38.22
38.24
38.28
38.30
38.30
38.30
38.38



107 DICKENS, D
108 COATS, R

109 RUSSELL, C
110 THOMSON, J
111 STEWART, J
112 SMITH, C

113 GODFREE, D
114 PEDDIE, S

115 WATSON, S

116 CAMPBELL, D
117 MEIKLE, A

118 MCKENZIE, D
119 CAMPBELL, R
120 FORTE, J

121 MCDONALD, N
122 MCKERRACHER, P
123 HOUSTON, C
124 BEAVINGTON, W
125 SMITH, J

126 LAIDLAW, C
127 CLARK, B

128 TINKER, D

129 CARTWRIGHT, P
130 MASON, S

131 HENDERSON, R
132 WALLACE, R
133 CASSALLS, S
134 EADES, C

135 BAXTER, P

136 HULME, M

137 MUNRO, M

138 HARLEY, T

139 GREENE, O
140 WARDLAW, A
141 SULLIVAN, D
142 CARLIN, B

143 LAYCOCK, A
144 THOMSON, S
145 BLISSETT, N
146 WRIGHT, S

147 MILTON, R

148 MCINTOSH, A
149 CASSIDY, A

150 MCKENZIE, R
151 HANLON, G
152 LINDSAY, D

153 ROSS, E

154 WANNECOTT, A
155 MCCLURE, M
156 BAIRD, J

157 GAVIN, J

158 GREENAWAY, R
159 LANGDON, S

ST ANDREWS UNIV
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
FIFE AC

FIFE AC

METRO ABERDEEN RC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
ABERDEEN AAC
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

GALA HARRIERS
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
ARBROATH FOOTERS
HADDINGTON ELP
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
PENICUIK HARRIERS
ST ANDREWS UNIV
HADDINGTON ELP
FERRANTI AAC

KWIK FIT COR AAC
EDINBURGH UNIV H&H
FALKIRK VICTORIAH
ABERDEEN AAC

CITY OF EDINBURGH
LASSWADE AAC
ABERDEEN AAC
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
B PITREAVIE AAC
KWIK FIT COR AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
HADDINGTON ELP
FIFE AC

CITY OF EDINBURGH
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
CITY OF EDINBURGH
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
HUNTERS BOG T
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
LASSWADE AAC

FIFE AC

FMC CARNEGIE AAC
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
CITY OF EDINBURGH
KWIK FIT COR AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
HADDINGTON ELP
FERRANTI AAC
CENTRAL AAC

KWIK FIT COR AAC

SEN MAN
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
VET (45-49)
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
VET (55-59)
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (45-49)
JUNIOR
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (40-44)

38.43
38.45
38.45
38.45
38.51
38.54
38.54
38.56
38.56
38.56
39.00
39.06
39.08
39.10
39.13
39.16
39.22
39.25
39.25
39.25
39.31
39.34
39.37
39.37
39.37
39.40
39.40
39.42
39.42
39.42
39.46
39.48
39.48
39.48
39.54
40.00
40.02
40.02
40.06
40.06
40.13
40.15
40.15
40.15
40.15
40.18
40.18
40.18
40.18
40.24
40.26
40.27
40.27



160 INNES, S

161 FINDLAY, |

162 HAMPSHIRE, J
163 ROSS, T

164 SCOBIE, M
165 SCOTT, D

166 LAMB, M

167 PURDIE, A

168 BRANNAN, T
169 MURRAY, R
170 ANDERSON, K
171 CAMPBELL, J
172 MITCHELL, |
173 BARRIE, A

174 TULLOCH, K
175 WILLIAMSON, |
176 BEGLEY, B

177 DICKIE, M

178 MCGREGOR, G
179 DAVIES, H

180 LAURIE, A

181 BROWN, |

182 ADAMS, B

183 MCEWAN, A
184 BUICK, J

185 WESTON, K
186 NICOL, A

187 CUMMING, |
188 ROUGH, J

189 FARQUHARSON, D
190 RUSSELL, A
191 COWAN, A
192 HUNTER, G
193 WEAVERS, T
194 FAIRNIE, W
195 MALCOLM-SMITH, M
196 ROUGH, |

197 MALCOLM, |
198 MARKHAM, P
199 BARKER, A
200 CHRISTISON, C
201 GRIEVE, A
202 PURVES, A
203 CAPPER, G
204 POTTS, N

205 SHAW, |

206 MILLIGAN, J
207 FORRESTER, S
208 SEGGIE, |

209 MCCREADY, G
210 KASSYK, M
211 VEITCH, D

212 MILLAR, D

CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
HUNTERS BOG T
FIFE AC

FIFE AC

CITY OF EDINBURGH
DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
CENTRAL AAC
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
GALA HARRIERS
FIFE AC

B PITREAVIE AAC
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
METRO ABERDEEN RC
METRO ABERDEEN RC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
HADDINGTON ELP
CITY OF EDINBURGH
HADDINGTON ELP
GALA HARRIERS

B PITREAVIE AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FERRANTI AAC

FMC CARNEGIE AAC
KWIK FIT COR AAC
FIFE AC

B PITREAVIE AAC

B PITREAVIE AAC

B PITREAVIE AAC

DUNDEE ROAD RUNNERS

CITY OF EDINBURGH
FERRANTI AAC

KWIK FIT COR AAC
FIFE AC

HUNTERS BOG T
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
FIFE AC

GALA HARRIERS
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
GEORGE HERIOTS CCC
GALA HARRIERS
GALA HARRIERS
FERRANTI AAC
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
B PITREAVIE AAC
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
HUNTERS BOG T
LIVINGSTON & D AAC
LASSWADE AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH

SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (50-54)
VET (50-54)
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
VET (40-44)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (50-54)
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (50-54)
VET (50-54)
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (40-44)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
VET (50-54)
VET (50-54)
VET (50-54)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
JUNIOR
VET (40-44)
VET (45-49)
VET (40-44)
VET (40-44)
JUNIOR
SEN MAN

40.27
40.27
40.27
40.27
40.39
40.39
40.39
40.46
40.48
40.54
40.57
41.00
41.03
41.04
41.04
41.04
41.08
41.08
41.08
41.21
41.23
41.28
41.28
41.28
41.33
41.33
41.40
41.47
41.51
41.52
41.52
41.52
42.00
42.03
42.04
42.06
42.06
42.06
4211
42.20
42.23
42.26
42.29
42.31
42.31
42.41
42.44
42.48
42.57
43.00
43.02
43.02
43.10



213 CARR, B

214 GARVIE, J

215 MCLEAN, G
216 DONACHIE, A
217 LITTERICK, T
218 STEVENSON, E
219 MCLAREN, F
220 KELLY, |

221 STEVENSON, B
222 STARK, R

223 O'BRIEN, P

224 CURTIS, M

225 COCKBURN, B
226 MORRISON, A
227 LAWLOR, T
228 HENDERSON, D
229 EASTON, S

230 O'HARA, J

231 CAIRNS, D

232 WALKER, R
233 KAY, L

234 HOLMES, P
235 BURNETT, P
236 GRIFFITHS, A
237 MCFALL, B

238 SNEDDON, M
239 WATTERS, R
240 MCGILL, R

241 TURNER, J

242 MCDERMOTT, F
243 GRAHAM, C
244 SIMPSON, C
245 GALLACHER, W
246 CATION, F

247 HARRIS, R

248 STEWART, A
249 MCLAUGHLIN, R
250 HUBBLE, A

251 CAMPBELL, C
252 GARDINER, G
253 PEACHEY, B
254 NEIL, J

255 BENNET, M

256 BENNISON, G
257 SEAMAN, C
258 SCOTT, E

259 KAY, H

260 MCCAIN, F

261 HALL, T

262 DUNCAN, M
263 BELL, A

264 BAMFORD, C
265 ROBERTSON, M

HADDINGTON ELP

B PITREAVIE AAC
KWIK FIT COR AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FIFE AC

CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
KWIK FIT COR AAC

BANCHORY STONEHAVEN

CITY OF EDINBURGH

ARBROATH FOOTERS

FMC CARNEGIE AAC
KWIK FIT COR AAC

FALKIRK VICTORIAH
KWIK FIT COR AAC

PENICUIK HARRIERS
PENICUIK HARRIERS
CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH

DUNDEE HAWKHILL H

CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FERRANTI AAC

DUNDEE ROAD RUNNERS

CITY OF EDINBURGH
GALA HARRIERS
PENICUIK HARRIERS
B PITREAVIE AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
FIFE AC
HADDINGTON ELP
ABERDEEN AAC
FIFE AC

LASSWADE AAC
CENTRAL AAC

B PITREAVIE AAC
FIFE AC

LASSWADE AAC
GALA HARRIERS
FIFE AC

FMC CARNEGIE AAC
HUNTERS BOG T

DUNDEE ROAD RUNNERS

HADDINGTON ELP
PENICUIK HARRIERS

METRO ABERDEEN RC

FERRANTI AAC
HADDINGTON ELP
CITY OF EDINBURGH

VET (45-49)
VET (50-54)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (55-59)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (50-54)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (60-64)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (40-44)
VET (40-44)
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (50-54)
VET (50-54)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (40-44)
VET (50-54)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (45-49)

43.12
43.15
43.21
43.25
43.28
43.30
43.34
43.36
43.36
43.42
43.54
43.56
44.00
44.03
44.05
44.05
44.09
44.09
44.09
4414
4414
4416
4418
44 .21
44.26
44.30
44 .32
44 .37
44 .44
44 47
44 47
44.58
45.01
45.03
45.06
45.09
45.13
45.22
45.24
45.26
45.30
45.38
45.43
45.47
45.49
45.50
45.53
45.56
46.01
46.03
46.03
46.03
46.09



266 ROBERTSON, M
267 MCWHINNIE, J
268 MCCASKEY, W
269 SCULLION, W
270 PAXTON, J

271 THOMAS, N
272 ARMSTRONG, G
273 COLTMAN, A
274 OUDNEY, A
275 DANIELS, K
276 MCNAUGHTON, F
277 ANDERSON, C
278 DODD, E

279 DRUMMOND, J
280 MCHARDY, G
281 MCDONALD, E
282 KETTLES, B
283 THYNE, J

284 CUMMINGS, A
285 SCOTT, N

286 SLYTHE, S

287 FRANCIS, D
288 STEEL, G

289 BROWNE, M
290 GIBSON, A

291 MARSHALL, |
292 CAMPBELL, |
293 MCLEOD, K
294 MCLEOD, A
295 LAWRIE, G

296 DAVIDSON, S
297 BEE, D

298 STEVENSON, P

299 HUNTER-BLAIR, REG

300 MCLEOD, M
301 BECKETT, N
302 CLARK, S

303 GREENE, S

304 HUNTER-BLAIR, RON

305 THOMSON, B

CITY OF EDINBURGH
CARNETHY HRC
CITY OF EDINBURGH
ABERDEEN AAC
GALA HARRIERS
HUNTERS BOG T
HADDINGTON ELP

TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS

DUNDEE HAWKHILL H
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
HADDINGTON ELP

DUNDEE ROAD RUNNERS

PERTH STRATHTAY H
CENTRAL AAC
CENTRAL AAC
FERRANTI AAC
LASSWADE AAC
HUNTERS BOG T
LASSWADE AAC
HADDINGTON ELP
HADDINGTON ELP
FIFE AC

CITY OF EDINBURGH
PENICUIK HARRIERS
FMC CARNEGIE AAC
HUNTERS BOG T
CENTRAL AAC

DUNDEE ROAD RUNNERS
DUNDEE ROAD RUNNERS
GEORGE HERIOTS CCC

PENICUIK HARRIERS
FIFE AC

CITY OF EDINBURGH
B PITREAVIE AAC
CITY OF EDINBURGH

EDINBURGH UNIV H&H

KWIK FIT COR AAC
FIFE AC

B PITREAVIE AAC
FERRANTI AAC

SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (60-64)
VET (50-54)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (55-59)
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (55-59)
VET (45-49)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (45-49)
VET (60-64)
VET (40-44)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (50-54)
SEN MAN
VET (50-54)
VET (60-64)
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (50-54)
JUNIOR
SEN MAN
VET (40-44)
VET (50-54)
VET (55-59)
VET (45-49)
SEN MAN
SEN MAN
VET (45-49)
VET (50-54)
VET (45-49)

46.12
46.15
46.15
46.24
46.26
46.29
46.33
46.34
46.34
46.34
46.41
46.41
46.42
47.06
47.42
48.07
48.19
48.34
48.40
48.50
48.59
49.56
50.01
50.08
50.14
50.23
51.06
51.28
51.28
51.32
52.44
53.02
53.12
53.34
53.58
56.40
56.48
57.54
57.59
58.25



